
The SDMs should be able to recognize the Ministers, MLAs and senior officers. They
should also attend the full dress rehearsal on 22/01/2020 at 10.30 A.M at Chhatrassal Stadium,
Model Town, and Delhi to acquaint themselves with the sitting arrangements at the stadium
and with the complete programme.

9416323991
Contact No.

SDM(HQ),(Distt. Central)
Posted as

Sh. D.P.Arora

Name of the Officer

1
S.No.

The following SDM is deputed for reserve duty:-

8800489470

9654922354

9650391705

9810102995

8860743272

9990481799

Contact No.

SDM (HQ), Distt. North West

SDM (HQ), Distt. Shahdara

SDM (HQ), Distt. North East

SDM (HQ), Dist. East

SDM (HQ), Distt. South

SDM (HQ), Distt. South West

Posted as

Sh. Arun Gupta

Sh. Shakti Bangur

Sh. Pawan Kumar

Sh. Amod Barthwal

Sh. Ajit Singh Thakur

Sh. Arun Kumar

Name of the Officer

6.

5.

4.
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2

1

S.No.

TTie Dy. Commissioners,
All Districts of Revenue Department,
Govt. NCT of Delhi,
Delhi/ New Delhi.

Sub: - Protocol duties of SDMs on 25th January, 2020.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform that the following SDMs will be deployed for protocol and
ushering duties for "Republic Day, 2020" celebration to be held at Chhatrassal Stadium, Delhi
on 25.01.2020:-

No. F. l(101)/GA/DC/HQ/2018//3,2

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI

(GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)
5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54



Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1.Deputy Secretary (GAD), GNCT of Delhi, 2nd Level, A Wing, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi.
2.Concerned SDMs through DCs concerned.
3/joint Director (IT) Revenue Department (HQ) with the request to upload the letter in the

website of the department.
4.PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi.
5.PA to DC (HQ)-I,II,III Revenue Department, Delhi.
6.Guard file.

(VIRENDER SINGH)
SDM-VI (HQJ/UNK OFFICER

No. F. l(101)/GA/DCVHQ/2018/ 13Z

If any dignitary/invitee reached the venue without invitation card or parking label then
such person will be identified by the SDM concerned on duty at the entry gate and if the SDM is
satisfied then after requisite checking by Delhi Police the dignitary/invitee will be allowed to
enter the stadium. Spi.Secretary (GAD) insisted on proper cooperation between Civil and Police
personnel.

This issues with the approval of Secretary (RevenueJ/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi.

(VIRENDER SINGH)
SDM-VI (HQ)/LINK OFFICER


