GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No. F. 1(101)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/132

Dated: 21/01/2020

То

The Dy. Commissioners, All Districts of Revenue Department, Govt. NCT of Delhi, Delhi/ New Delhi.

Sub: - Protocol duties of SDMs on 25th January, 2020.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform that the following SDMs will be deployed for protocol and ushering duties for "Republic Day, 2020" celebration to be held at Chhatrassal Stadium, Delhi on 25.01.2020:-

S.No.	Name of the Officer	Posted as	Contact No.
1	Sh. Arun Kumar	SDM (HQ), Distt. South West	9990481799
2	Sh. Ajit Singh Thakur	SDM (HQ), Distt. South	8860743272
3	Sh. Amod Barthwal	SDM (HQ), Dist. East	9810102995
4.	Sh. Pawan Kumar	SDM (HQ), Distt. North East	9650391705
5.	Sh. Shakti Bangur	SDM (HQ), Distt. Shahdara	9654922354
6.	Sh. Arun Gupta	SDM (HQ), Distt. North West	8800489470

The following SDM is deputed for reserve duty:-

S.No.	Name of the Officer	Posted as	Contact No.
1	Sh. D.P.Arora	SDM(HQ),(Distt. Central)	9416323991

The SDMs should be able to recognize the Ministers, MLAs and senior officers. They should also attend the full dress rehearsal on 22/01/2020 at 10.30 A.M at Chhatrassal Stadium, Model Town, and Delhi to acquaint themselves with the sitting arrangements at the stadium and with the complete programme.

If any dignitary/invitee reached the venue without invitation card or parking label then such person will be identified by the SDM concerned on duty at the entry gate and if the SDM is satisfied then after requisite checking by Delhi Police the dignitary/invitee will be allowed to enter the stadium. Spl.Secretary (GAD) insisted on proper cooperation between Civil and Police personnel.

This issues with the approval of Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi.

(VIRENDER SINGH) SDM-VI (HQ)/LINK OFFICER

No. F. 1(101)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/ 132

Dated: 21/01/2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Deputy Secretary (GAD), GNCT of Delhi, 2nd Level , A Wing, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi.
- 2. Concerned SDMs through DCs concerned.

3. Joint Director (IT) Revenue Department (HQ) with the request to upload the letter in the website of the department.

- 4. PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi.
- 5. PA to DC (HQ)-I,II,III Revenue Department, Delhi.
- 6. Guard file.

(VIRENDER SINGH) SDM-VI (HQ)/LINK OFFICER